12-31	-2003			
Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 7 7 7 8 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TER Patent and Trademark Office 36534 Attorney Docket No.: 81754.0097			
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Akiyoshi AOYAGI	SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	4-1, Nishi-shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment				
Execution Date: December 8, 2003				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/647,075	B. Patent No.(s) $\sum_{r=1}^{\infty} \sum_{r=1}^{\infty} \sum_{r=1}^{\infty}$			
Additional numbers atta	cution date of the application is:     □			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents (involved [ 1 ]			
Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
	50-1314			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and telief, the foregoing is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Arthony J. Orler	Date: December 18, 2003			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
V2003 LPUELLER 00000209 10647075         Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office           P.O. Box 1450         P.O. Box 1450           State1         40.00 / OP				
	VA 22313-1450			



## PATENT REEL: 014827 FRAME: 0939

1

発信:

T

Seiko Epsor	Ref. N	lo.: F00	8469US00
-------------	--------	----------	----------

そして、私/私達は、この書面により議論された権利や財産に 影響する.如何なる蹲渡、役権、抵当権、ライセンス等その他 の協定も他の第三者との間で行っていないこと; 下記に署名 した私ノ私達によって、この書面に記載されている権利が所有 されていることを、当該瞭受人、後継者、被譲波者、及び法定 代理人に対して誓約するものである。

さらに、下記に署名した私/私運はこの競波書は英語の部分の 表現によってのみ解釈されることに同意する。

上記を証明するため、私/私達は下記目付で署名する。

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigne, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as harein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

L/WE, the undersigned do further agree that this Assignment is to be construed solely according to the terms of the English language portions therent

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF L'WE have hereunto set MY/OUR signature seal on the date indicated below.

モーチたは第一発明者名 育柳 哲理		Full name of sole or first inventor Akiyoshi AOYAGI	
発明者の署名	04	Inventor's signature	Date
The free	£ 2003.12.8·	apayout as jusy!	Dec. 8. 2003
第二共同発明者(いる場合)		Full name of second joint inventor, if an	y
第二共同発明者の署名	目行	Second Inventor's signature	Dale
第二共向発明者(いる場合)	·······	Full name of third joint inventor, it any	
第三共同党明者の著名	自付 .	Third Inventor's signature	Date
第四共同発明者(いる場合)		Fall name of fourth joint inventor, if any	
第四共商発明者の署名	月付	Fourth Inventor's signature	Dalə
第五共同発明者(いる場合)		Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any	
第五共同党明君の著名	চ্র বিদ	Fifth Inventor's signature	Date
第六共同発明者(いる場合)	······	Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any	
第六共国発明者の署名	—————————————————————————————————————	Sixth Inventor's signature	Date
系七共同発明者(いる場合)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Full name of coventh joint inventor, if an	/
年七共国発明者の署名	日付	Soventh Inventor's signature	Date
第八共同党明者(いる場合)		Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any	
第八共同発明者の署名	日付	Eighth Inventors signature	l')ste

送信ページ数は 06 ページです。

PATENT REEL: 014827 FRAME: 0940

**RECORDED: 12/24/2003**